
MASTER SNOW ROUTES 23-24 
WHS, CCMS / CHS, HES  

ALL OTHER STOPS AT REGULAR LOCATIONS. TIMES MAY VARY DUE TO ROAD CONDITIONS 

02/12/24 @ 4:57 PM 
 

   ROUTE 2  AM PM 
NO BUS SERVICE ON MABEE MINES 
NO BUS SERVICE ON SALMON FALLS 
 SALMON FALLS & MABEE MINES 6:58 3:40 
 WRR & SALMON FALLS RD  7:10 3:30 
NO BUS SERVICE PAST WASHOUGAL HATCHERY 
 WASHOUGAL HATCHERY  7:25 3:15 
NO BUS SERVICE ON NORTH FORK RD 
 WRR & NORTH FORK RD  7:42 2:56 

 
ROUTE 8  

NO BUS SERVICE ON MABEE MINES RD 
 SALMON FALLS & MABEE MINES 7:12 3:00 
NO BUS SERVICE ON SKYE RD 
 AMERICAN LEGION PARKING LOT 7:30 2:45 
NO BUS SERVICE ON HUGHES RD 
 HUGHES RD & WRR PULL OUT 7:40 2:35 
 

ROUTE 15 A 
WITH SKYE RD 

NO BUS SERVICE ON HUGHES RD 
 HUGHES RD & 39TH ST   6:38 3:08 
NO BUS SERVICE ON ABERDEEN RD / HIGHLAND RD 
 SKYE RD & ABERDEEN RD  6:41 3:10 
NO BUS SERVICE ON LABARRE RD 
 WRR & N. FORK / LABARRE RD 7:05 3:40 

 
ROUTE 15 B 
NO SKYE RD 

NO BUS SERVICE ON HUGHES RD 
 HUGHES RD & WRR PULL OUT 6:40 3:10 
NO BUS SERVICE ON SKYE RD 
 CCMS / CHS PARKING LOT  6:55 3:25 
NO BUS SERVICE ON LABARRE RD 
 WRR & N. FORK / LABARRE RD 7:05 3:40 

 
ROUTE 19 

NO BUS SERVICE ON MT PLEASANT RD 
 BELLE CNTR RD & MT PLEASANT 6:08 3:52 
NO BUS SERVICE ON SR-14 & RIVERSIDE PULL-OUT 
 SALMON FALLS PARK-N-RIDE 6:18 3:44 
NO BUS SERVICE ON MABEE MINES RD 
 SALMON FALLS & MABEE MINES 6:30 3:35 
NO BUS SERVICE ON SALMON FALLS RD 
 WRR & SALMON FALLS RD  6:40 3:20 
NO BUS SERVICE ON WRR TO DOUGAN FALLS 
 WASHOUGAL SALMON HATCHERY 6:48 3:12 

 
 
 
 
 

   ROUTE 20 A   AM PM 
WITH BORIN RD 

NO BUS SERVICE ON 9TH OR AMMETER 
 FIRE STATION (312TH & 2ND)  7:24 3:15 
    

ROUTE 20 B 
NO BORIN RD   

NO BUS SERVICE ON 9TH OR AMMETER 
 FIRE STATION (312TH & 2ND)  7:24 3:15 
STUDENT STOPS ON 412TH / ALDER, BORIN AND HUGHES 
WILL BE SERVICED BY ROUTE 58 
 

ROUTE 43 
NO BUS SERVICE ON REILLY OR STAUFFER 
 BLAIR & ZEEK   6:42 3:00 
NO BUS SERVICE ON BROWN RD 
 10TH ST & BROWN RD   6:49 3:23 
NO BUS SERVICE ON 9TH OR AMMETER 
 FIRE STATION (312TH & 2ND)  7:10 3:40 
    

ROUTE 54 A 
WITH SKYE RD 

NO BUS SERVICE ON BEAR PRAIRIE RD 
 SKYE RD & BEAR PRAIRIE RD 7:29 3:10 
NO BUS SERVICE ON LABARRE RD 
 WRR & N. FORK / LABARRE RD 7:45 3:20 
    

ROUTE 54 B 
NO SKYE RD 

NO BUS SERVICE ON SKYE RD 
 AMERICAN LEGION PARKING LOT 7:35 3:10 
NO BUS SERVICE ON LABARRE RD 
 WRR & N. FORK / LABARRE RD 7:45 3:20 
 

ROUTE 55 
NO BUS SERVICE ON BROWN RD 
 10TH ST & BROWN RD   6:59 3:00 
NO BUS SERVICE ON REILLY OR STAUFFER 
 BLAIR & ZEEK   7:21 3:18 
 

ROUTE 57 
NO BUS SERVICE ON MARTIN RD 
 BELLE CNTR & MARTIN RD  7:12 3:15 
NO BUS SERVICE ON MT PLEASANT RD 
 BELLE CNTR RD & MT PLEASANT 7:17 3:10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MASTER SNOW ROUTES 22-23 
WASHOUGAL HIGH SCHOOL/JEMTEGAARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 

 
ALL OTHER STOPS AT REGULAR LOCATIONS. TIMES MAY VARY DUE TO ROAD CONDITIONS 

 February 12, 2024 4:57 PM 

 
   ROUTE 58 A   AM PM 

WITH SKYE RD 
NO BUS SERVICE ON 412TH AVE / SKAMANIA MINES RD 
 SKYE RD & 412TH AVE / SKAMANIA MINES 7:21 3:02 
NO BUS SERVICE ON 39TH ST 
 39TH ST & MILLER RD   7:27 3:10 

 
ROUTE 58 B 
NO SKYE RD 

WITH BORING RD STOPS  
(With additional stops from Route 20) 

 112 NE 412TH AVE   7:28 3:05 
 BORIN RD & ALDER RD  7:29 3:06 
 BORIN RD & 408TH CT   7:29 3:06 
 BORIN RD & 404TH CT   7:30 3:07 
 39818 BORIN RD   7:31 3:08 
 39710 BORIN RD   7:31 3:08 
 BORIN RD & 394TH AVE  7:31 3:08 
 39114 BORIN RD   7:32 3:09 
 819 HUGHES RD   7:35 3:12 
NO BUS SERVICE ON HUGHES RD ABOVE BORIN RD 
 HUGHES RD & WRR PULL OUT 7:40 3:30 
NO BUS SERVICE ON SKYE RD 
 AMERICAN LEGION PARKING LOT 7:47 3:00 

 
ROUTE 54 HES 

NO BUS SERVICE ON MT PLEASANT RD 
 CANYON CREEK & MT PLEASANT  8:15 N/A 
 

ROUTE 55 HES 
NO BUS SERVICE ON SKYE RD 
 CCMS / CHS PARKING LOT  8:10 3:50 
 
Late start AM pickup times are adjusted by 2 or 3 hours. 
Late start Wednesdays will not have early release. 
All students who do not have someone to pick them up 
at modified PM snow routes stops will be taken to 
CCMS or the District Office. 


